City of Westminster Summary of Proceedings

Summary of proceedings of the Westminster City Council meeting of Monday, June 10, 2024. Mayor McNally, Mayor Pro Tem Nurmela, and Councillors Carmelia, DeMott, Ezeadi, Hott, and Ireland were present at roll call.

The minutes of the May 13, 2024, meeting and the minutes of the May 20 meeting were approved as written.

Council presented the following: Proclamation for Pride Month; Proclamation for Juneteenth; and Proclamation for Immigrant Heritage Month.

Council approved the following: Authorize a Construction Contract with Elite Industries, Inc. for the Squires Park Renovation Project; Authorize to Execute a Landscape Contract with ECI Site Construction Management, Inc. for the Woonerf and Streetscape Construction on Block A-4 in Downtown Westminster; Contingent upon approval of Councillor's Bill 19 on second reading, authorize the payment of fence maintenance and weed control costs not to exceed \$100,000 per calendar year.

City Council passed on first reading:

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE BETWEEN THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER AND COMMUNITY REACH CENTER FOR USE OF THE 76TH AVENUE LIBRARY BUILDING

Purpose: To temporarily move the Community Reach Center operations while the Municipal Court is under construction.

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A LEASE BETWEEN THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER AND COMMUNITY REACH CENTER FOR USE OF THE HARRIS PARK PROFESSIONAL BUILDING Purpose: To temporarily move the Community Reach Center operations while the Municipal Court is under construction.

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGRICULTURAL LEASE AGREEMENT FOR CITY- OWNED PROPERTIES KNOWN AS STRASBURG NATURAL RESOURCES FARM AND COMANCHE FARMS Purpose: Continue leasing land for crop production, maintain biosolids application program, gain revenue from the sale of

crops, and support local agriculture.

There was no further business to come before the City Council, and the meeting adjourned at 8:58 p.m.

By Order of the Westminster City Council
Kathryn Schroeder, Deputy City Clerk
Published in the Westminster Window & the City of Westminster website

Attachment: Councillor's Bill No. 16